		04-21-20	00		<del> </del>	
				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office: PATENT		
TO: The Commiss			al document(s	s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type  New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #			Conveyance Assignm License Merger Security Change Other:	Agreement		09/545462
Conveying Party	<u> </u>	Exe	cution Date(s	s) — —		
1. Hyung-gon No 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.		eying Parties Attache	d		ch 27, 2000	,
Receiving Party						
Name Name Address Address Address  Mark if Addition	Samsung SDI Co., L 575 Shin-dong, Palo <u>Kyungki-do</u> City onal Names of Receiv	lal-gu, Suwon-city <u>KOREA</u> State/Cou		Zip 0	Code	
	lame and Address	<u> </u>				
Jeffrey A. Wyand Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960  Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					37-6776 lo. 400619/YPLEE achments: 2 umbers attached	
Pate	ent Application Nun	bers		Pater	nt Numbers	
If this document is application was si		er the date the	e patent	Month Day Year 3/27/2000		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application			PCT	PCT		DCT
Number has not b		U.S. Application	PCI	FC1		PCT
	, and the second second		PCT	PCT	. ,	PCT
Number of Prope	erties		Ente	r the total nur	mber of prope	erties involved: 1
Fee Amount						
Method of Pay ☑ Enclosed ☐ Charge D Authoriza	is a check in the amo eposit Account No. 1 tion to Charge Addition	ount of \$730.00 2-1216		db 00°		FR 3.41): \$40.00
To the best of true copy of the	<b>ignature</b> my knowledge and b ne original document.	pelief, the foregoing in Charges to deposit	nformation is t account are a	rue al corre	ct and any at indicated her	tached copy is a ein.
Jeffrey A. Wyand			142 ()	April 7, 200)		
Name of Pe	ature	<u> </u>	Da			
			J	04/18/2000 JURSHI		
				<b>3</b> 8	PATI	ENT

ទី PATENT REEL: 010704 FRAME: 0891

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and able consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the resigned,
Ну	ung-gon Noh of 29 Hwa-dong, Chongno-gu, Seoul, Rep. of Korea
	by sell, assign and transfer to
a	corporation organized under the laws of Korea
	cated at 575 Shin-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea
(Her	einafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire
I)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled SECONDARY BATTERY
	SECONDARI BATIERI
	which was executed by the undersigned onMarch 27, 2000
	or filed on and accorded Serial No (hereinafter called the Application);
ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;
iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called the Patent);
iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, or reissues of the $\mbox{\sc Application}$ or $\mbox{\sc Patent};$ and
V)	All benefits under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property.
inst	It is hereby authorized that the above-mentioned assignee insert in this rument the filing date and serial number of said application.
issu	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents e any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

1

the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, of reissue patent applications, execute all additional assignments and other writings and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee.

Signed at 575 Shin-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, is 27th day of March , 2000 . Rep. of Korea

WITNESS(ES):

INVENTORS(S):

Hyung-gon Noh

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at